

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 476 OF 2005

TARSEM SINGH Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced arguments at 12.40 p.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel for the State of Punjab made arguments upto 3.00 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER